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Annex 2

CIPFA Investment Statistics - English County Councils
Three Year Investment Return to 31 March 2006

Time Weighted
No. Fund Names Fund Size Return p.a.

£ %
1 WEST SUSSEX 1,444,704,757 21.4
2 STAFFORDSHIRE 2,150,430,577 21.1
3 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE 1,041,199,977 21.0
4 NORTH YORKSHIRE 1,145,060,267 21.0
5 KENT 2,352,026,902 20.9
6 ESSEX 2,775,513,000 20.8
7 HERTFORDSHIRE 1,932,845,593 20.8
8 CAMBRIDGESHIRE 1,263,008,115 20.8
9 EAST SUSSEX 1,585,533,075 20.7
10 SURREY 1,574,703,376 20.7
11 NORTHUMBERLAND 608,311,437 20.6
12 WORCESTERSHIRE 1,152,079,604 20.6
13 NORFOLK 1,718,112,196 20.5
14 BUCKINGHAMSHIRE 1,071,393,449 20.4
15 OXFORDSHIRE 954,851,626 20.3
16 SUFFOLK 1,159,615,884 20.2
17 WARWICKSHIRE 929,563,210 20.2
18 LEICESTERSHIRE 1,976,792,850 20.1
19 DEVON 1,967,207,672 20.0
20 WILTSHIRE 1,039,293,147 19.9
21 DERBYSHIRE 1,900,091,226 19.8
22 GLOUCESTERSHIRE 862,389,871 19.7
23 LANCASHIRE 3,443,339,402 19.6
24 SOMERSET 983,893,181 19.5
25 DORSET 1,258,542,495 19.3
26 AVON 2,037,530,029 19.3
27 LINCOLNSHIRE 1,057,546,279 18.7
28 CUMBRIA 1,085,934,132 18.2
29 BEDFORDSHIRE 950,061,710 17.9

Average 1,497,295,691 20.2
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Annex 3

CIPFA Investment Statistics - English County Councils
Five Year Investment Return to 31 March 2006

Time Weighted
No. Fund Names Fund Size Return p.a.
1 WEST SUSSEX 1,444,704,757 8.2
2 DEVON 1,967,207,672 7.6
3 EAST SUSSEX 1,585,533,075 7.4
4 ESSEX 2,775,513,000 7.4
5 NORTHUMBERLAND 608,311,437 7.3
6 NORFOLK 1,718,112,196 7.2
7 SUFFOLK 1,159,615,884 7.2
8 HERTFORDSHIRE 1,932,845,593 7.1
9 STAFFORDSHIRE 2,150,430,577 7.1
10 SURREY 1,574,703,376 7.0
11 LEICESTERSHIRE 1,976,792,850 6.9
12 DERBYSHIRE 1,900,091,226 6.8
13 CUMBRIA COUNTY COUNCIL 1,085,934,132 6.8
14 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE 1,041,199,977 6.8
15 KENT 2,352,026,902 6.7
16 DORSET 1,258,542,495 6.4
17 WARWICKSHIRE 929,563,210 6.4
18 WILTSHIRE 1,039,293,147 6.4
19 LANCASHIRE 3,443,339,402 6.4
20 SOMERSET 983,893,181 6.3
21 NORTH YORKSHIRE 1,145,060,267 6.3
22 CAMBRIDGESHIRE 1,263,008,115 6.3
23 WORCESTERSHIRE 1,152,079,604 6.1
24 LINCOLNSHIRE 1,057,546,279 6.0
25 OXFORDSHIRE 954,851,626 5.8
26 GLOUCESTERSHIRE 862,389,871 5.6
27 AVON 2,037,530,029 5.6
28 BUCKINGHAMSHIRE 1,071,393,449 5.5
29 BEDFORDSHIRE 950,061,710 4.9

Average 1,497,295,691 6.7
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Annex 4

CIPFA Investment Statistics - English County Councils
Ten Year Investment Return to 31 March 2006

Time Weighted
No. Fund Names Fund Size Return p.a.
1 NORFOLK 1,718,112,196 8.6
2 EAST SUSSEX 1,585,533,075 8.6
3 HERTFORDSHIRE 1,932,845,593 8.6
4 WEST SUSSEX 1,444,704,757 8.5
5 DORSET 1,258,542,495 8.4
6 DERBYSHIRE 1,900,091,226 8.3
7 WORCESTERSHIRE 1,152,079,604 8.3
8 ESSEX 2,775,513,000 8.3
9 DEVON 1,967,207,672 8.1
10 SUFFOLK 1,159,615,884 8.1
11 STAFFORDSHIRE 2,150,430,577 8.1
12 LEICESTERSHIRE 1,976,792,850 8.1
13 CUMBRIA 1,085,934,132 8.1
14 WARWICKSHIRE 929,563,210 8.1
15 LINCOLNSHIRE 1,057,546,279 8.0
16 WILTSHIRE 1,039,293,147 8.0
17 NORTHAMPTONSHIRE 1,041,199,977 7.9
18 SOMERSET 983,893,181 7.9
19 GLOUCESTERSHIRE 862,389,871 7.9
20 KENT 2,352,026,902 7.8
21 LANCASHIRE 3,443,339,402 7.7
22 NORTH YORKSHIRE 1,145,060,267 7.6
23 OXFORDSHIRE 954,851,626 7.6
24 CAMBRIDGESHIRE 1,263,008,115 7.5
25 NORTHUMBERLAND 608,311,437 7.4
26 AVON 2,037,530,029 7.3
27 SURREY 1,574,703,376 7.2
28 BUCKINGHAMSHIRE 1,071,393,449 6.5

Average 1,516,839,762 8.0
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